

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6490/2006

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in BN No.  
2298/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL QUYYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6504 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner contends that the petitioners before this

Court are the father-in-law and the mother-in-law. There is no material to

show that either of them had set fire to the deceased. Even in her first

statement she stated that she has attempted to commit suicide. According to her second statement only the brothers in law are mentioned as culprits and not the petitioners before us.

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master