

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6490/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in BN No. 2298/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL QUYYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6504 of 2006

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The bail granted vide Order dt.16.04.2007 is made absolute.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master